900232233 08/29/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mad Catz Interactive Asia Limited		08/01/2012	CORPORATION: HONG KONG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC	
Street Address:	25th Floor, 40 King Street West	
City:	Toronto, ON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5H 3Y2	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1527096	SAITEK
Registration Number:	2297654	SAITEK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7804217951

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 780-917-5242

Email: cunninghamk@bennettjones.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberley Cunningham

Address Line 1: 3200 TELUS House, 10020-100 Street
Address Line 4: Edmonton, AB, CANADA T5J 0N3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 48744-18

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK 900232233 REEL: 004852 FRAME: 0527 D \$65.00 15270

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberley Cunningham	
Signature:	/Kimberely Cunningham/	
Date:	e: 08/29/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Wells Fargo - Mad Catz - Confirmation of Security in IP#page1.tif source=Wells Fargo - Mad Catz - Confirmation of Security in IP#page2.tif source=Wells Fargo - Mad Catz - Confirmation of Security in IP#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004852 FRAME: 0528

CONFIRMATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY MAD CATZ INTERACTIVE ASIA LIMITED

This Confirmation of Security Interest in Intellectual Property dated August 1, 2012 is made by Mad Catz Interactive Asia Limited, a corporation incorporated pursuant to the laws of Hong Kong (together with its successors and assigns, the "**Grantor**").

WHEREAS the Grantor owns certain intellectual property set forth in <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto, the registrations and applications for the intellectual property identified therein and any underlying goodwill associated with such intellectual property (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS the Grantor entered into a debenture dated as of February 9, 2010 (as amended, restated or otherwise replaced from time to time, the "Debenture") in favour of Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, successor by merger to Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (Central), as Lender and US Collateral Agent (together with its successors and assigns, "Wells Fargo"), by which the Grantor granted to Wells Fargo a security interest in and to certain present and after-acquired property, including the Intellectual Property;

NOW THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, and in accordance with the terms and obligations set forth in the Debenture, the Grantor confirms the grant to Wells Fargo of a security interest in and to the Intellectual Property.

[INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

WSLegal\048744\00018\8021076v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004852 FRAME: 0529

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

MAD CATZ INTERACTIVE ASIA LIMITED

Per:

Name: Darren Richardson

Title: Director

I have the authority to bind the Corporation.

EXHIBIT A INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

List of United States Trademarks

TRADEMARK	OWNED / LICENSED	NUMBER	DATE OF REGISTRATION
SAITEK	OWNED	1527096	February 28, 1988
SAITEK	OWNED	2297654	December 7, 1999

List of Canadian Trademarks

TRADEMARK	OWNED / LICENSED	NUMBER	DATE OF REGISTRATION
SAITEK	OWNED	TMA447282	September 8, 1995

WSLegal\048744\00018\8021076v1

RECORDED: 08/29/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004852 FRAME: 0531